E-VORTEX330-PL-0224
Page 1
1-800-638-33261-800-638-3326    •  edcoinc.com  •  techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LIST MANUAL
Vortex 330
330 CFM HEPA MAXX VACUUM
                       PART #                                          POWER OPTION
  EDRB331PROLOK                       2.4 HP MOTOR, 120V, 15A, 1-PHASE 60HZ

Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
STOP - Before Using This Product . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 E-VORTEX330-PL-0224
Page 4
1-800-638-33261-800-638-3326    •  edcoinc.com  •  techsupport@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1: ILLUSTRATION 1:
RB330 DIRECT BAGGER ASSEMBLYRB330 DIRECT BAGGER ASSEMBLY
RA 11/10/23
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
E
F
E
F
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
APPLICATION
Holyoke, Ma. 01040
B
SCALE: 1:12 WEIGHT: B
REV
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
NEXT ASSY USED ON
RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
COMMENTS:
54 Winter St.
B
Q.A.
DWG.  NO.
MFG APPR.
D
SIZE
ENG APPR.
TITLE:
NAME
CHECKED
DATE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
.005
BREAK SHARP EDGES
MATERIAL
FINISH